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Patrick Hynes, Chair, Director, Best Practices Unit, DOC (Patrick.Hynes@po.state.ct.us 860-692-7817) 

 

DOC Central Office  

Linda Kendrick, Deputy Warden, (Linda.Kendrick@po.state.ct.us 860-692-6261) 

Michelle Altomare, Best Practices Unit (Michelle.Altomare@po.state.ct.us 860-692-7815) 

James Neil, Legal Affairs Unit (James.Neil@po.state.ct.us 860-692-7664) 

Deborah Henault, Counselor Supervisor (Deborah.Henault@po.state.ct.us 860-692-7584) 

Boris Kalmanovsky, Counselor Supervisor (Boris.Kalmanovsky@po.state.ct.us 860-692-6911) 

 

DOC Hartford Parole & Community Services  

Joseph Haggan, Director, (Joseph.Haggan@po.state.ct.us 860-297-4418) 

Rebecca Fleming, Deputy Director, (Rebecca.Fleming@po.state.ct.us 860-297-4406) 

Jennifer Bennett, Parole Manager, (Jennifer.Bennett@po.state.ct.us 860-297-4400) 

Eric Ellison, Parole Manager (Eric.Ellison@po.state.ct.us 860-297-4407) 

 

Board of Pardons and Paroles 

David Rentler, Psy.D. (David.Rentler@po.state.ct.us 203-805-6605) 

 

Court Support Services Division 

Gary Roberge (Gary.Roberge@jud.ct.gov 860-721-2199 x3104, fax 860-258-8976) 

 

Division of Criminal Justice 

Len Boyle (Leonard.Boyle@ct.gov 860-258-3320) 

Peter McShane (Peter.McShane@po.state.ct.us 860-443-8444, GA-10 NL) 

 

Division of Public Defender Services 

Atty. Susan Brown (Susan.Brown@jud.ct.gov 860-509-6452) 

 

Department of Motor Vehicles 

Sharon Geanuracos (Sharon.Geanuracos@ct.gov 860-263-5026) 

 

Department of Mental Health and Addictions Services 

Loel Meckel, Assistant Director, (Loel.Meckel@ct.gov 860-262-6735) 

Betsy Graziano, Designee, Program Manager, (Betsy.Graziano@ct.gov 860-262-5881) 

 

University of Connecticut 

William Barta, Ph.D.  (William.Barta@uconn.edu 860-268-8096, fax 860-486-4876) 

 

Mothers Against Drunk Driving 

Janice Heggie Margolis (Janice.Margolis@madd.org 203-764-2566 x 308) 

Michelle Lettieri (Michelle.Lettieri@madd.org 203-764-2566 x309) (fax203-764-2573) 

 

Recovery Network 

John Hamilton (John.Hamilton@rnpinc.org 203-929-1954) 
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